Illinois law.

Section 790.220  Rehearing or New Trial 

A party desiring a rehearing or new trial in any case shall, within 30 days after the filing of the opinion or order, file with the Clerk 4 copies of the petition for rehearing. The petition shall state briefly the points supposed to have been overlooked or misapprehended by the Court, with authorities and suggestions concisely stated in support of the points. A copy of the petition shall be served on counsel for the other party and proof of service shall be shown in the petition. Any petition violating this Section will be stricken.  The opposite party shall have 20 days from the date of filing of the petition for rehearing to answer the petition, and the petitioner shall have 10 days thereafter within which to file a reply.  The granting of a petition for rehearing can result in such relief as the Court deems appropriate.  Neither the claimant, nor the respondent, shall be permitted to file more than one application or petition for rehearing.
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